Shri Sharda Bhavan Education Society, Nanded



Shri Sharda Bhavan Education Society was established in the year 1950 under Societies Registration Act BOM XXIX 1950. The Society is registered under Society Registration Act BOM XXIX 1950 dated 13 Sept, 1963. Reg. No: F-42.

Lt. Dr. Shri. Shankarrao Bhaurao Chavan (Ex. Home Minister of India), founder President of Shri Sharda Bhavan Education, Society, Nanded envisioned to uplift the poor and down trodden of society with quality education. His dream was to dispel the darkness from the lives of poor by enlightening with education. Shri. Shankarraoji Chavan would think that poor and intelligent students of Marathwada region should get quality education in Nanded to explore the careers in medical and engineering. He would believe that educating the Mind without educating the Heart is No education at all. His mission was to develop ethical and virtuous students to serve the society. His moto was to enhance the scientific vision among the students.

The society has been managing various professional educational institutions viz. Law, Computer, Pharmacy, B. Ed, D. Ed. Art, Science & Commerce Colleges, High schools, Primary schools etc. in the campus of 42 acres. These institutions have been successfully working since their inception by the society, providing quality education to the masses. The society has been maintaining excellent academic track record by achieving excellent results.

The Institute has been making progress under the noble guidance of Hon. Ashok Shankarraoji Chavan (Ex-Chief Minister, Maharashtra State), Currently, President of Shri Sharda Bhavan Education, Society, Nanded, Hon. Mrs. Amitatai Ashokraoji Chavan, (Ex-MLA Bhokar Constituency) Vice President of Shri Sharda Bhavan Education Society, Nanded and Hon. D.P. Savant (Ex-Minister of State for Higher and Technical Education) Secretary of Shri Sharda Bhavan Education Society, Nanded.

S.S.B.E. Society has promoted and been running various Schools, Junior and Senior Colleges as well as technical institutions in a professional manner some of which are as follows:

- Yeshwant Mahavidyalaya, Nanded.
- Institute of Technology & Management, Nanded.
- Nanded Pharmacy College, Nanded.
- Narayanrao Chavan Law College, Nanded.
- M. Ed. College, Nanded.
- B. Ed. College, Nanded.
- D. Ed. College, Nanded.
- Indira Gandhi College for Arts, Commerce and Science, Cidco, Nanded.
- Shankarrao Chavan College for Arts, Ardhapur.
- Rajiv Gandhi College for Arts, Mudkhed.
- Mahatma Phule High School, Babanagar Nanded.
- Savitribai Phule High School, Shyam Nagar Nanded.
- Mahatma Phule High School, Vijaynagar Nanded.
- Shri Sharda Bhavan School, Old Mondha Nanded.
- Indira Gandhi High School, Cidco Nanded.
- Bhaurao Chavan High School, Yelegaon.

WORKING COMMITTEE

Sr. No.	Designation	Name of Member
1.	President	Shri. Ashokrao Shankarraoji Chavan
2.	Vice President	Sow. Amita Ashokraoji Chavan
3.	Secretary	Shri. D. P. Savant
3.	Member	Shri. Shakkarwar G.L.
4.	Joint Secretary	Shri. Udayrao Shahajirao Nimbalkar
5.	Treasurer	Dr. Shri. Raosaheb Krushnaji Shendarkar
6.	Member	Shri. Kishorrao Yeshwantrao Patil
7.	Member	Dr. Shri. Bhagwatrao Shrirangrao Dhengle
8.	Member	Shri. Subhashrao Shyamraoji Kadam
9.	Member	Ku. Sujaya Ashokrao Chavan
10.	Member	Dr. Shri. Amit Rameshrao Patil
11.	Member	Ku. Shreejaya Ashokrao Chavan
12.	Member	Shri. Gangadharrao Lachmanna Shakkrwar
13.	Member	Shri. Narendra Bhagwanrao Chavan
14.	Member	Shri. Pandurang Bhaurao Pawade
15.	Member	Shri. Anant Narayanrao Gharad